FOR OUR FULL PRODUCT RANGE VISIT HAFELE.CO.UK
C
ab
in
et
 L
oc
ks
, C
at
ch
es
 a
nd
 B
ol
ts
: L
oc
ks
8
Section 8 24
FURNITURE FITTINGS TECHNOLOGY
TC
H
 T
E
C
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
 2
01
8,
 ©
 H
äf
el
e
U
.K
.
Lt
d
20
18
.
D
im
en
si
on
al
 d
at
a
no
t
bi
nd
in
g.
 W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 t
o
al
te
r
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t
no
tic
e.
Page
Item Cat. No.
Cylinder core 210.45.697
Key 210.45.010
Master key 210.45.011
Removal key 210.45.090
'Standard' master key (MK) system
> Order keys separately
> Key numbers MS A001-300
> Nickel-plated zinc alloy cylinder core housing, new silver key
> Order qty:  1 pc
Item Cat. No.
Cylinder core 210.45.698
Key (when ordering a cylinder) 210.45.020
Master key (when ordering a cylinder) 210.45.021
Duplicate key 210.45.030
Removal key 210.45.093
Master key (MK) system, as required
> Order keys separately
> Nickel-plated zinc alloy cylinder core housing, new silver key
> Order qty:  1 pc
Item Cat. No.
Cylinder core 210.45.699
Key 210.45.020
Master key 210.45.021
General master key 210.45.022
Removal key 210.45.093
General master key (GMK) system, as required
> Order keys separately
> Nickel-plated zinc alloy cylinder housing, new silver key
> Order qty:  1 pc
Key type Cat. No.
Random key change 210.45.600
Keyed alike: Key change
001 A 210.45.601
002 A 210.45.602
003 A 210.45.603
004 A 210.45.604
005 A 210.45.605
006 A 210.45.606
007 A 210.45.607
008 A 210.45.608
009 A 210.45.609
010 A 210.45.610
Removal key 210.45.090
Cylinder core
> Cylinder core for left or right hand use
> 6 pairs of pin tumblers = 10,000 possible key changes
> Nickel-plated zinc alloy housing, brass pin tumblers
> Accessories:  1x key
> Order qty:  1 pc
Ø 12.5
2515.5
5
Finish Cat. No.
New silver 210.45.000
Additional or replacement key
> When ordering please specify key numbers
> Steel
> Order qty:  1 pc
Remove protective cap from cylinder
housing
Insert the cylinder core into the cylin-
der housing and exert light pressure
until cylinder core snaps into place
The cylinder core can only be
removed from the cylinder housing by
using the removal key (removal key
can only be used in unlocked position)
Insert the removal key into the cylinder
housing and withdraw under slight
pressure
Cylinder
housing
Cylinder
Inserting the cylinder core Removing the cylinder core
SYMO 3000 CYLINDER CORES WITH PIN TUMBLERS
Symo 3000 cylinder cores can be installed, repositioned or replaced quickly without tools, simply by using the removal key
Direct
Delivered
A guide to master key and general master key systems
is shown on page 7
For master and general master key systems:
If the master key/general master key cylinder cores are
opened or locked with the master key/general master
keys, they must also be re-locked or re-opened with
the same key in order to restore the single key function
which will otherwise be lost
*
*
*
Direct
Delivered
*
PAGE AMENDED
12.06.19/1